## B U R E A U VERITAS

## **ATTESTATION**

## No. ITB0/OZE/20200601135539

Issued within the scope of the Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore General Conditions Délivrée dans le cadre des Conditions Générales de Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore

## **Agreement of Diving Team for In-Water Surveys**

This is to certify that:

Company: Jordan Frogman Marine Maintenance

Company address: King Hussein Street

Next to McDonalds Iman Bldg First Floor

AQABA JORDAN

oxtimes . are agreed by the Society to perform in-water surveys, in lieu of periodical docking surveys on ships and mobile
offshore units by diver, in presence of surveyors of the Society, within the scope of the Rules, Part A, Chapter 2 and Chapter 3 section 4.
Griapter 3 Section 4.

☐ . are agreed by the Society to perform internal hull survey of compartments filled with water on ships and mobile offshore units by , in presence of surveyors of the Society, within the scope of the Rules, Part A, Chapter 2 and Chapter 3 section 4.

are agreed by the Society to perform in-water surveys, in lieu of periodical docking surveys on non-propelled units and offshore units by, in presence of surveyors of the Society, within the scope of the Rules, Part A, Chapter 2 and Chapter 3 Section 4 of NR 467 or Part A, Chapter 2, Section 8 of NR 445 as applicable.

This attestation remains valid until: 19 February 2023 \*\*

and may be renewed for a further period of 3 years, subject to satisfactory renewal audit. This agreement is given subject to maintenance of original standards and ability of this firm, together with keeping informed the Society of any change in the information originally supplied.

At: Istanbul on 1 June 2020



<sup>\*\*</sup> Not later than 3 years after the date of evaluation

The latest published Rules of the Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore and the General Conditions therein are applicable.

La dernière édition des Règlements de Bureau Veritas Marine & Offshore ainsi que les conditions Générales qui y figurent sont applicables

Any person not a party to the contract pursuant to which this certificate is delivered may not assert a claim against Bureau Veritas for any liability arising out of errors or omissions which may be contained in said certificate, or for errors of judgement, fault or negligence committed by personnel of the Society or of its Agents in the establishment or issuance of this certificate, and in connection with any activities for which it may provide.

Toute personne qui n'est pas partie au contrat aux termes duquel ce document est délivré ne pourra engager la responsabilité du Bureau Veritas pour les inexactitudes ou omissions qui pourraient y être relevées ainsi que pour les erreurs de jugement, fautes ou négligences commises par le personnel de la Société ou par ses agents dans l'établissement de ce document et dans l'exécution des interventions qu'il comporte.